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2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Competition Itinerary 40 cars
START Leg 1 Friday, November 3, 2023
TC  LOCATION ssoisT "UISY " DT TME | TIME  CAR DUE
0 MTC Out Downtown Park Expose 14:30
Distance to next refuel (10.24) (563.37) (63.61)
1 Transit to SS #1 19.61 0:29 14:59 |
SS#1 Martin Cubb 1 4.15 0:07 15:02 |5
2 Transitto SS #2 2.74 6.89 0:14 1523 |8
SS#2 Colen Brazil 1 6.09 0:10 15:26 | @
Transit to Service 31.02 37.11 0:47 16:23
2A REGROUP In 16:23
2B REGROUP Out 0:05 16:28
2C  SERVICE Twin Eagles Campground 0:45 17:13
Refuel (time is included on next transit)
Distance to next refuel (10.24) (56.13) (66.37) o
3 Transit to SS #3 22.37 0:39 1752 | §
SS#3 Martin Cubb 2 4.15 0:07 17:55 |8
4 Transit to SS #4 2.74 6.89 0:14 18:16 |2
SS #4 Colen Brazil 2 6.09 0:10 18:19
Transit to MTC 3 31.02 37.11 0:47 19:16
4A  MTC IN Twin Eagles Campground 19:16
Leg 1 Totals 20.48 109.50 129.98

(Main Route Book) Competitor Edition




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Competition Itinerary 40 cars

START Leg 2 Saturday, November 4, 2023
TC  LOCATION ssoisT "UISY " DT TME | TIME  CAR DUE
4B  MTC Out Twin Eagles Service 10:00

Distance to next refuel (11.88) (51.67) (63.55)

5 Transit to SS #5 19.92 0:37 10:37
SS #5 Kingston South 1 5.68 0:08 10:40 |,
6 Transit to SS #6 16.90 22.58 0:37 11:25 | §
SS#6 Kingston South 2 5.68 0:08 11:28 |8
7 Transit to SS #7 12.86 18.54 0:28 12:04 |

SS#7 Lions Club SS 0.52 0:02 12:07

Transit to ATC 5 Service In 1.99 251 0:11 12:20

7A  REGROUP In 12:20

7B REGROUP Out 0:05 12:25

7C  Twin Eagle Service 0:45 13:10

Refuel (time is included on next transit)

Distance to next refuel (18.74) (37.30) (56.04) -
8  Transitto SS #8 8.94 0:22 1332 |5
SS#8 Floyd Tower to Berryman 10.07 0:13 13:35 |8
9  Transitto SS #9 4.40 14.47 0:16 14:04 |9

SS#9 Pigeon Palmer 1 8.67 0:14 14:07

Transit to SERVICE In 23.96 32.63 0:40 15:01

9A REGROUP In 15:01

9B REGROUP Out 0:05 15:06

9C Twin Eagle Service 0:45 15:51

Refuel (time is included on next transit)

Distance to next refuel (18.74) (37.29) (56.03) -
10  Transit to SS #10 8.94 0:22 16:13 | §
SS #10 Floyd Tower to Berryman 2 10.07 0:13 16:16 "g:.g
11 Transitto SS #11 4.40 14.47 0:16 16:45 |2

SS #11 Pigeon Palmer 2 8.67 0:14 16:48

Transit to MTC In 23.95 32.62 0:40 17:42

11A MTCIn 17:42

Leg 2 Totals 49.36 126.26 175.62

(Main Route Book)

Competitor Edition




2023 Show-Me Rally

(Main Route Book), Competitor Edition
Area Map: All Stages

(Main Route Book)















AMERICAN RALLY

Car #

ASSOCIATION

Event: Tech Form (s
Driver: Vehicle Make:
Co-Driver: Vin #:
Personal Protection Pass Fail Vehicle Interior & Trunk Pass Fail
Driver Helmet Roll Cage Legality
Driver Suit FIA or SFI Roll Cage Padding
Co-Driver Helmet Floor Pan & Firewall- no holes
Co-Driver Suit Door Structure or Impact Panels
Head and neck restraints Restraint System: SFI 2/FIA 5 yrs
Seats Secure
Logbook Rear View Mirror
Logbook deficiency repaired? Battery, Box, & Post Covered
Fuel Tank or Cell
Exhaust & Sounds Pressure Level Fuel Lines & Pump
Exhaust Secure Fuel Cell Bulkhead
105 dbA Maximum 18in & 4deg Fire Extinguisher- 2 x 10B:C
) On Board Fire Ext & 1 x 10B:C
Vehicle Front End — DOT Triangles- 3 & 1 in reach
Parking Lights First Aid Kit
Headlights, low/high beam Tow Rope
) ) Dlre_ctlonal Signals Safety Equipment & Spares Secure
Windshield Wiper & Washer Environmental Spill Kit
Horn
bipodIRip ALarch aisabled Things to be corrected
Towing Eye
Vehicle Rear End
Taillights
Stoplights
Directional Signals
Reverse Lights
License Plate Lights
Towing Eye
Exterior
Neat and clean
Windshield- Safety glass
Windows
Driver/Co-driver names
ARA & Event Sponsor
Numbers and Class
Mud Flaps- Rear & Driven
Suspension & Running Gear
Tires and wheels (incl. Spare) ]
Service Brake scrutineer:
Parking Brake License #
Wheel Bearings, Steering Linkage
Shocks & Suspension Chief Scrutineer:
Brake Hoses & Cables License #

Suspension Arms & Mounting Points

American Rally Association©

V12017



2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday Page 1 of 57
Area Map: Friday Stages




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to SS #1
Distance: 19.61 miles

Page 2 of 57

Transit Time: 29 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
From Parc Expose
1 0.00 0.00 (Zero Odometer at 19.61
intersection)
—
125] 1310
2 0.00 0.00 ‘ N Left on Hwy 8 19.61
@ N 37 56.178 W 90 47.273
3| 031 | 031 T- Speed Limi 19.30
3l 114
4 0.80 049 |- -l—) Right onto Hwy P 18.81
30)
A
5 1.12 0.32 - "45 mph" 18.48
[
145)
— A | .
6 1.38 025 | —-- Straight past Potosi City 18.23
Park
[
25]
A
7 1.61 0.23 "55 mph" 18.00
®
55 72
8 | 1064 | 9.03 Pigeon Roost 8.97

on Right

N 37 51.469 W 90 54.475

&

4.15




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday Page 3 of 57
Transit to SS #1

Distance: 19.61 miles Transit Time: 29 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
55 91
Right on
9 14.79 4.15 - Hwy C 4.82
(55 mph)
55 447
10 | 15.06 0.27 (—l Left onto Hwy DD 4.55
== N 37 48.457 W 90 54.568
= 446
11| 17.79 2.73 T-- Ridge Rd on Right 1.82
@ N 37 46.766 W 90 56.365
-7 _ .
12| 1946 | 1.67 \1 Right onto Martin Rd 0.15
130
13 | 19.61 0.15 ATC 0.00
@ N 37 45.495 W 90 56.843
0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday Page 4 of 57

SS #1 Martin Cubb 1
Distance: 4.15 miles Lateness: 7 minutes

FCO: 15:02



2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday Page 5 of 57
SS #1 Martin Cubb 1

Distance: 4.15 miles Lateness: 7 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
0.00 ATC

1 0.00 0.05 @ Start 4.15

3 0.80 0.55 Road on Right 3.35

Downbhill 3.14

5 1.11 0.10 Crest 3.04

\ 502
4 | 1.01 0.21 <\‘
f)

6 1.26 0.15 XK Crest 2.89

2 0.25 0.25 ﬁ Crest 3.90
<

7 1.62 0.36 I 2.53

0.08




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday Page 6 of 57
SS #1 Martin Cubb 1
Distance: 4.15 miles Lateness: 7 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
a . . . 903
X Downhill Twisty into Right
8 1.70 0.08 Turn to stay on Martin Rd; 2.45
Next to Houses
9 1.90 0.20 N Crest at Hou_se; Low Water 224
Bridge
sl<()
10 2.25 0.34 \ 1.90
11| 2.32 0.07 % Low Water Bridge 1.83
505
a)
S~/f Bear Right; Don't Cut; Cubb
12 3.00 0.68 f’ Creek Rd on Left; Culvert 115
13 4.15 1.15 Finish 0.00
14 | 4.25 0.10 ﬂ
15 4.33 0.08 FTC

0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to SS #2
Distance: 2.74 miles

Page 7 of 57

Transit Time: 14 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
16 4.33 0.00 FTC 2.74
@ N 37 46.477 W 91 00.122
17 4.44 0.11 4 FS 2658 on Left 2.63
35 528
18 | 4.80 0.36 I Right onto Hwy C 2.27
o
== | . .
@ N 37 46.757 W 91 O:(IJ-SS;)
&- Left at crest
19 5.85 1.05 7|¢ Onto Moses Rd 1.22
(35 mph)
@ N 37 47.429 W 90 59.715
106
Right Onto
20 | 6.58 0.73 l—> Colen Ridge Rd 0.49
Y N 37 47.540 W 91 00.436
= 376
Bear Right
21 6.99 0.41 Y Driveway on left 0.08
@ N 37 47.831 W 91 00.255
22 7.07 0.08 ATC 0.00
@ N 37 47.883 W 91 00.250
0.00
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SS #2 Colen Brazil 1
Distance: 6.09 miles Lateness: 10 minutes

FCO: 15:26



2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

SS #2 Colen Brazil 1
Distance: 6.09 miles

Page 9 of 57

Lateness: 10 minutes

INST

MILEAGE

INTERVAL

TULIP

COMMENT

DECR

0.00 ATC

1] 000 | 002 @ (Zef’éaéh 0 6.09
375

2 | 044 0.44 ‘I/, FR 2687 on Left 5.65
v 374

3| 087 | 043 <\\‘ FR 2913 on Right 5.22
, 372

4 | 152 0.65 <\\‘ 4.57
371

5 2.33 0.81 - -I- - Powercut 3.76
370

Bear Right;

6 | 2.49 0.16 r FR 2692 on Left 3.60
, 369

7 282 0.33 '“‘, Bear Left; Deceptive Open 327

Area and Trail Right

1.06




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday Page 10 of 57
SS #2 Colen Brazil 1

Distance: 6.09 miles Lateness: 10 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
| 105
" Left;
10 3.88 1.06 Onto Brazil Rd. 2.21
Spectators
11 4.14 0.26 >[ Crest; Downbhill off camber 1.95
N Downhill Entry; Loose
12 4.77 0.63 g Gravel: Crest 1.32
13 4.99 0.22 % Culvert 1.10
. 385
14 5.20 0.21 \ﬁ Driveway on Left 0.89
384
Long Bridge; Large Stump
15 5.39 0.19 % Right 0.70
16 | 5.67 0.28 (7 Off Camber; Uphill 0.42
381
17 | 5.76 0.09 <—1 Left 0.33
0.33




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

SS #2 Colen Brazil 1
Distance: 6.09 miles

Page 11 of 57

Lateness: 10 minutes

INST | MILEAGE | INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
18 | 6.09 0.33 Finish 0.00
19 | 6.25 0.16 FTC

0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to Service
Distance: 31.02 miles

Transit Time: 47 minutes

Page 12 of 57

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
20 6.25 0.00 FTC 31.02
A=l . )
@ N 37 50.486 W 91 Oggg
Goats; House on R; Hvy
21 6.29 0.03 Equipment on Both Sides of | 30.99
Road
35]
22 7.27 0.98 -- FR 2404 on Right 30.01
35 1106
23 | 7.58 0.31 I Right onto Hwy Y 29.70
[
@ N 37 49.946 W 90 05.271
— A
24 8.98 1.40 — Hwy W on Left 28.30
- o
= A 57
Straight;
25| 14.44 5.46 — Hwy Z on L 22.84
o
@ N 37 54.555 . W 91 07.:_)087
Right onto
26 | 15.37 0.93 " Hwy 8 21.91
55 mph
@ N 37 55.271 W 91 07.615
27 | 17.20 1.83 S, Berryman Gas Station on 20.08
7

Right.

&

0.05




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to Service
Distance: 31.02 miles

Page 13 of 57

Transit Time: 47 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
55]
A
28 | 17.25 0.05 - Entering Washington County | 20.03
- ®
55
A Berryman Rd on Left °°
"Berryman Hiking and Riding
29| 19.24 1.99 | — Area - Mark Twain National | 18:0%
@ . N 37 54.879 ForeSt W 91 03.612
A 68
I Straight;
30| 25.85 6.61 Hwy AA on L 11.43
@ ; N 37 54.843 W 90 56;642
| __ Over Bridge
31| 29.06 3.21 | Harmon Rd on R 8.22
@ . N 37 54.710 W 90 53.213
Bridge;
55]
Speed Limit
33| 34.96 0.66 - 35 2.32
"Potosi"
—
35 o
Left thru delta onto Hwy 185;
34 | 35.01 0.05 z{ Stop Sign 2.27
@ N 37 56.495 W 90 47.697
35| 3508 | 0.07 T- Speed Limit 2.20
55
25




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to Service
Distance: 31.02 miles

Page 14 of 57

Transit Time: 47 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
99| 65
Straight;
36 | 35.33 0.25 -- Lions Park 1.95
on Left
@ N 37 56.728 W 90 47.877
37 | 35.50 0.17 "Bates Creek" 1.78
99| 66
38 | 36.39 0.89 ‘I Hwy AA on Left 0.89
@ N 37 57.420 W 90 48.648
-7 :
39 | 36.58 0.19 g Right onto Gun Club Rd 0.70
[
35
- Right into Upper Parking Lot
40 | 37.00 0.42 > / Regroup Control 0.28
[
35]
TC 2A
41 | 37.00 0.00 RGC In 0.27
35]
TC 2B
4z 3r.04 0.03 RGC Out/ Service In 0.23
35]
—T> .
43 | 37.05 0.00 l Right onto Gun Club Rd 0.23
[

&

0.22




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday Page 15 of 57

Transit to Service
Distance: 31.02 miles Transit Time: 47 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR

35)

44 | 37.27 0.22 l\a\ Sharp Right into Service 0.01

35)

45 | 37.28 0.01 @ Enter Service 0.00

&

0.00
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SERVICE Twin Eagles Campground
Distance: 0.00 miles
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SERVICE Twin Eagles Campground
Distance: 0.00 miles

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
Begin approx. 45 minute
1 0.00 0.00 Service 0.00

0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to SS #3
Distance: 22.37 miles

Transit Time: 39 minutes

Page 18 of 57

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
TC 2C
1 0.00 0.00 Service Out 22.37
130}
2 | 0.02 0.02 Kl/ Left onto Gun Club Rd 22.35
130)
- Left into Upper Parking Lot /
3 0.23 0.21 <€ l Refuel Area 22.14
30
Refuel (5 minutes extra time
4 0.25 0.02 given in transit) 22.12
30)
5 0.28 0.03 ‘ Left onto Gun Club Rd 22.09
30)
6 | 0.65 0.37 ‘j\ Left onto Hwy 185 21.72
55 66
7 0.84 0.19 I— Hwy AA on Right 21.53
= | Left onto 64
Hwy 8
8 2.21 1.37 (35 mph); 20.16
Right Turn then Left at Stop;
35 vl NOT GO STRAIGHT, 600
|
25




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to SS #3
Distance: 22.37 miles

Transit Time: 39 minutes

Page 19 of 57

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
35!
A -
o | 246 | 0.25 - Speed Limi 19.91
®
130
130 A 1310
10 2.76 0.30 —. Hwy E on Left 19.61
. N 37 56.178 W 90 47.273
0 . .
A -
11| 307 | 031 - Speed Limi 19.30
- ®
30}
A
12 3.44 0.36 -~ E Casey St on Left 18.93
ﬁ o
50 114
13 | 3.56 0.12 -l—) Right onto Hwy P 18.81
30!
A
14 3.89 0.32 - "45 mph" 18.48
®
45
— A | .
15 414 0.25 . Straight p%st Potosi City 18.23
ark
o
45]
A
16 4.37 0.23 "55 mph" 18.00
®
55

~~6.92




2023 Show-Me Rally, Friday

Transit to SS #3
Distance: 22.37 miles

Transit Time: 39 minutes

Page 20 of 57

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
56! 73
Straight;
17 | 11.29 6.92 -- Harmon Rd 11.08
on Right
@ N 37 52.658 W 90 52.923
72
-~ Pigeon Roost
18 | 13.40 2.11 ‘\X on Right 8.97
@ N 37 51.469 W 90 54.475
91
Right on
19 | 17.55 4.15 - Hwy C 4.82
(55 mph)
56! 447
20 | 17.82 0.27 (—l Left onto Hwy DD 4.55
@ N 37 48.457 W 90 SZZGS
21 | 20.55 2.73 T-- Ridge Rd on Right 1.82
@ N 37 46.766 W 90 56.365
7 _ :
22| 2222 | 1.67 \1 Right onto Martin Rd 0.15
130}
23 | 22.37 0.15 ATC 0.00

N 37 45.495 W 90 56.843

8

0.00
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SS #3 Martin Cubb 2, See SS #1 on page 4
Transit to SS #4, See Transit to SS #2 on page 7
SS #4 Colen Brazil 2, See SS #2 on page 8

Transit to MTC In (TC 4A), See Transit to Service on page 12
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Area Map: Saturday Stages




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #5
Distance: 19.92 miles

Page 22 of 57

Transit Time: 37 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
TC 4B
1 | 0.00 0.00 MTC Service Ot 19.92
130
2 | 0.02 0.02 Kl/ Left onto Gun Club Rd 19.90
30
3| 065 0.63 ‘j\ Left onto Hwy 185 19.27
@ 66
4 | 0.84 0.19 I7 Hwy AA on Right 19.08
o | Left onto 64
Hwy 8
5 | 221 1.37 (35 mph); 17.71
Right Turn then Left at Stop;
= varRGENOT GO STRAIGHT, 6,
= A
6 | 246 | 025 - Speesfjo'-im“ 17.46
o
30
[OY] A 1310
7 | 2.76 0.30 | —_ Hwy E on Left 17.16
. N 37 56.178 W 90 47.273
- | |
8 | 307 | 031 - Speesfjo'-im“ 16.85

8

0.36




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #5
Distance: 19.92 miles

Page 23 of 57

Transit Time: 37 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
30)
A
9 3.43 0.36 --- E Casey St on Left 16.48
. [
S0 A 114
10 3.56 0.12 --— Hwy P on Right 16.36
®
30)
11 | 3.75 0.19 (—17 Left onto Hwy 21 16.17
[45]
- A
12 5.10 1.35 R P Cross Hwy E 14.82
®
45]
A
13 9.19 4.09 - "50 mph" 10.73
[
50
— A
14 | 9.95 0.76 — Hwy 47 on Right 9.97
[
50)
A
15| 10.25 0.30 -—- Pat Daly Rd on Left 9.67
_ [
0 1305
Left on Hwy 47; Over Old
16 | 14.87 4.62 <—E(-l Miner Croek 5.05

g

1.55




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #5
Distance: 19.92 miles

Page 24 of 57

Transit Time: 37 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
50)
17 | 16.42 1.55 Bridge over Mineral Fork 3.50
90, 1304
18 | 17.87 1.45 €-l Left on Kingston Rd 2.05
@ N 38 06.561 W 90 45.869
Driveway on Left; Small
19 | 18.82 0.95 L’ Bridge; 1.10
Begin quiet zone
30)
Driveways Right and Left at
20 | 19.67 0.85 -=|-- Top of Hill; 0.25
End quiet zone
30)
21| 19.91 0.24 % 0.01
30)
22 | 19.92 0.01 ATC 0.00
N 38 05.454 W 90 46.729

8

0.00
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SS #5 Kingston South 1
Distance: 5.68 miles Lateness: 8 minutes

FCO: 10:40



2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

SS #5 Kingston South 1

Page 26 of 57

Distance: 5.68 miles Lateness: 8 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
0.00 ATC
1 0.00 0.06 @ Start 5.68
2 0.05 0.05 ﬁ Into Rough Uphill 5.63
3 0.94 0.89 % Low Water Bridge 4.74
4 1.79 0.85 «’I\n Powerlines 3.89
, 516
/ Crest: Bear Left into
517
N\
6 2.98 0.54 ‘T Sugar Loaf Rd on Left 2.70
7 | 337 0.39 \,‘ 2.31
0.08




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

SS #5 Kingston South 1

Page 27 of 57

Distance: 5.68 miles Lateness: 8 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
,I
8 3.45 0.08 \ 2.23
. 518
9 | 391 0.46 Z) Sugar Load Rd on Left 1.77
10 | 4.09 0.18 \ 1.59
519
11| 4.28 0.19 N Right over crest; Driveway 1.40
[ on left
522
12 | 4.76 0.48 | --k-- | Over Crest; Jump Maybe; 0.92
Driveways Left and Right
- 523
13 | 4.88 0.12 <\\ Driveway on Right 0.80
524
14 | 5.08 020 |+~</ . | Driveway on Left; Porcupine | g0
Rd on Right
15 5.68 0.60 Finish 0.00
16 5.92 0.23 FTC

0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #6
Distance: 16.90 miles

Page 28 of 57

Transit Time: 37 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR

17 5.92 0.00 FTC 16.90
25)

18 5.96 0.04 % Narrow Uphill Bridge 16.86
2! 1303

19 6.25 0.29 ‘ Left on Hwy F 16.57
@ N 38 02.413 W 90 50.717

20 | 8.95 2.70 <—1 Left onto Pat Daly Rd 13.87
35]

21| 13.15 4.20 < - Left onto Hwy 21 North 9.67

¢
—
95 1305
Left on Hwy 47; Over Old

22 | 17.77 4.62 <—E(-l Miner Croak 5.05
@ N 37 64.502 W 90 44.328

23 | 19.32 1.55 Bridge over Mineral Fork 3.50
56! 1304

24 | 20.77 1.45 €-l Left on Kingston Rd 2.05
|30 N 38 06.561 W 90 45.869
~0.95
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Transit to SS #6

Distance: 16.90 miles Transit Time: 37 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
30)
Driveway on Left; Small
25 | 21.72 0.95 L’ Bridge; 1.10
Begin quiet zone

130}
26 | 22.57 0.85

Top of Hill; 0.25

Driveways Right and Left at
End quiet zone

8

27 | 22.81 0.24 0.01

8

28 | 22.82 0.01 ATC 0.00

N 38 05.454 W 90 46.729

8

0.00
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SS #6 Kinston South 2, See SS #5 on page 25



2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #7
Distance: 12.86 miles

Page 31 of 57

Transit Time: 28 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
17 5.92 0.00 FTC 12.86
25)
18 5.96 0.04 % Narrow Uphill Bridge 12.82
2! 1303
19 6.25 0.29 ‘ Right on Lickskillet Rd 12.53
@ N 38 02.413 W 90 50.717
Bear Left at Y; Rogue Creek
20| 642 | 017 YY R, 12.36
35]
21 7.85 1.43 “%P Disused Railroad Tracks 10.93
35! 1104
22 9.60 1.75 (\< Pelican Ridge Rd on Right 9.18
@ N 38 02.465 W 90 53.842
23 | 10.25 0.65 < = Left; Onto Hwy 185 8.53
¢
55
Bridge over Fourche Renault
24 | 12.29 2.04 Creek 6.49

&

2.28




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #7
Distance: 12.86 miles

Page 32 of 57

Transit Time: 28 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
55]
A
25 | 14.57 2.28 .- Pleasant Hill Rd on Right 4.21
- L
= A 66
26 | 17.68 3.11 — Hwy AA on Right 1.10
L
@ N 37 57.420 . . W 90 4824;3
Right into
27 | 18.74 1.06 > Lions Park 0.04
(15 mph)
@ N 37 56.728 W 90 47.877
28 | 18.78 0.04 ATC 0.00
@ N 37 56.702 W 90 47.882
0.00
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SS #7 Lions Club SS
Distance: 0.52 miles Lateness: 2 minutes

FCO: 12:07



2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

SS #7 Lions Club SS
Distance: 0.52 miles

Page 34 of 57

Lateness: 2 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
0.00 ATC
Start
1 0.00 0.02 @ (zero odo) 0.52
2 0.06 0.06 ‘Y Keep Left 0.46
3| 013 | 007 YY Keep Right 0.39
4 0.20 0.07 ‘ Right At T 0.32
Keep Right
5 0.21 0.01 (Delta); 0.31
Don't cut
6 0.28 0.07 ‘ Right 0.24
7 0.35 0.07 YY Keep Right 0.17
0.07
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SS #7 Lions Club SS

Distance: 0.52 miles Lateness: 2 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR

8 0.42 0.07 ‘ Rightat T 0.10

9 | 043 0.01 Y Keep Left (Delta) 0.09
10 0.50 0.07 ( Right 0.02
11 0.52 0.02 Finish 0.00
12 0.56 0.04 FTC

0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to Service In
Distance: 1.99 miles

Transit Time: 11 minutes
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INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
13 0.56 0.00 FTC 1.99
@ N 37 56.723 W 90 47.908
Bear Left Towards Gate;
14 0.58 0.02 \ Hwy 185 1.96
15 65
Left onto
15 0.60 0.01 ‘ Hwy 185 1.95
(55 mph)
@ N 37 56.728 W 90 47.877
16 0.77 0.17 % "Bates Creek" 1.78
55 66
17 1.66 0.89 ‘I Hwy AA on Left 0.89
@ N 37 57.420 W 90 48.648
-7 .
18 1.85 0.19 g Right onto Gun Club Rd 0.70
o
135
- Right into Upper Parking Lot
19 2.27 0.42 > / Regroup Control 0.28
o
35]
TC 7A
20 2.27 0.00 RGC In 0.27
35]
0.03
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Transit to Service In

Distance: 1.99 miles Transit Time: 11 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR

35]

TC 7B

21 231 0.03 RGC Out/ Service In 0.23

35]

—r> .
22 2.32 0.00 I Right onto Gun Club Rd 0.23
o

&

23 2.54 0.22 l\a\ Sharp Right into Service 0.01

&

24 2.55 0.01 @ Enter Service 0.00

&

0.00
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Twin Eagle Service
Distance: 0.00 miles
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Twin Eagle Service
Distance: 0.00 miles

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
Begin approx. 45 minute
1 0.00 0.00 Service 0.00

0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #8
Distance: 8.94 miles

Transit Time: 22 minutes

Page 40 of 57

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
TC7C
1 0.00 0.00 Service Out 8.94
130}
2 | 0.02 0.02 Kl/ Left onto Gun Club Rd 8.92
30)
- Left into Upper Parking Lot /
3 0.23 0.21 <€ l Refuel Area 8.71
30)
Refuel (5 minutes extra time
4 0.25 0.02 given in transit) 8.69
30)
5 0.28 0.03 ‘ Left onto Gun Club Rd 8.66
30)
6 | 065 0.37 ‘j\ Left onto Hwy 185 8.29
55 66
Right onto
7 0.84 0.19 Hwy AA 8.10
(55 mph)
@ N 37 57.420 W 90 48.648
Hyland Rd.
8 4.67 3.83 on Right 4.27
(no sign)

&

1.50




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #8
Distance: 8.94 miles

Transit Time: 22 minutes

Page 41 of 57

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
55|
- "Edge CIif"
9 6.17 1.50 Sign on Left 2.77
55 _ 67
-> Right; Onto
10 7.90 1.73 e Floyd Tower Rd 1.04
"Fourche Renault Creek"
[~ | N 37 57.958 W 90 55.394
135
LWB;
11 7.95 0.05 Quiet Zone 0.99
(30 mph)
130
12| 867 | 072 i, Speezdo'-im“ 0.27
120
13 8.94 0.27 ATC 0.00

N 37 58.546 W 90 55.980

3

0.00
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SS #8 Floyd Tower to Berryman
Distance: 10.07 miles Lateness: 13 minutes

FCO: 13:35
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SS #8 Floyd Tower to Berryman

Distance: 10.07 miles Lateness: 13 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
0.00 ATC

Start

1 0.00 0.05 (zero odo)

10.07

2 0.37 0.37 Tightens over crest 9.70

Double Apex; 9.40

3 0.67 0.30 (Exposure on R)

_ 232
Left after crest, tightens,

Then Down; 8.48
FR 2623 on Right

5 1.59 0.68

6 2.24 0.65 7.83

Left over crest 7 62

7 | 245 0.21 Right Downhill

N Over Crest
4 0.91 0.24 ﬁ Off Camber 9.16
(x\

0.79
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SS #8 Floyd Tower to Berryman

Distance: 10.07 miles Lateness: 13 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
235
8 | 3.24 0.79 \’ FR 2268 on Right 6.83
236

Bear Right
FR 2293 on Left 6.50
(Lookout Tower)

9 3.97 0.33

Right after crest, then BIG
downhill, off camber, tree 6.01
outside

10 4.06 0.49

237

11 4.79 0.73 5.28

13 5.86 0.22 4.21

239

14 6.02 0.16 FR 2639 on Left 4.05

240

15 6.32 0.30 FR 2264 on Right 3.75

r
J
e
;
I
\/

0.50
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SS #8 Floyd Tower to Berryman
Distance: 10.07 miles Lateness: 13 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
241
16 6.82 0.50 -- FR 2269 on Left 3.25
17 | 7.04 0.22 ﬁ 3.03
60
Bear left onto Berryman Rd,;
18 7.43 0.39 Begin Tarmac; Gravel on 2.64
Outside of Exit
. Over Small
19 7.87 0.44 F Crest 2.20
. 227
= Crest;
20 8.64 0.77 ~ Past FR 2627 1.43
>[< Exposure
, 229
“ | FR 2607 on Right; Broken
21 9.50 0.86 &\ Pavement on Right 0.57
22 | 10.07 0.57 Finish 0.00
23 | 10.25 0.18 FTC

0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SS #9
Distance: 4.40 miles

Transit Time: 16 minutes

Page 46 of 57

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
24 | 10.25 0.00 FTC 4.40
@ N 37 55.813 W 91 03.699
Bear Left at Campground
25| 10.28 0.03 ‘Y ER 2275 on R 4.37
35]
Bear Right; Trotter Rd on
26 | 10.47 | 0.19 7/, ot 4.18
35! 59
Left onto
27 | 11.51 1.04 " Hwy 8 3.14
(55 mph)
@ N 37 54.879 W 91 03.612
= ¢ Right onto 69
Pigeon Roost
28 | 11.82 0.31 l—) (no sign) 2.83
@ N 37 54.839 (35 mph) W 91 03.269
29 | 12.08 0.26 % LWB 2.57
@ N 37 54.613 W 91l O;é?é
30 | 14.46 | 2.38 (1 S~ FR 2514 on Right 0.19
@ N 37 52.999 W 91 01.865
31| 14.65 0.19 ATC 0.00

&

0.00
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SS #9 Pigeon Palmer 1
Distance: 8.67 miles Lateness: 14 minutes

FCO: 14:07
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SS #9 Pigeon Palmer 1

Distance: 8.67 miles Lateness: 14 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
0.00 ATC
251
1 0.03 \,’ Past Crump Rd on Right
Start
2 0.00 0.06 @ (zero odo) 8.67
Right Over Crest into Right
3 1.00 1.00 Over Crest 7.67
, 254
’ Over Crest; Tightens
4 | 1.77 0.77 <\\ FR 2698 on R 6.90
255
5 | 2.66 0.89 \{) 6.01
256
Clearing;
6 3.34 0.68 \ Pond on Left 5.33
70
Tightens at exit
7| 384 0.50 Y (Spectators) 4.83
0.20
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SS #9 Pigeon Palmer 1
Distance: 8.67 miles Lateness: 14 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR

257

8 4.04 0.20 FR 2695 on Right 4.63

9 4.24 0.20 4.43

10 5.00 0.76 3.67

259

Crest; 311

11| 555 0.55 FR 2550 on Right

71

260

13 6.47 0.84 FR 2423 on L 2.20

261

Crest; 1.59

141 7.08 0.61 Past FR 2471

262

15 7.78 0.70 FR 2299 on R 0.89

Right;
12 5.63 0.07 Onto Palmer 3.04
(Spectators)
’:Z

0.22
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SS #9 Pigeon Palmer 1

Distance: 8.67 miles Lateness: 14 minutes
INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
. 263
* Tightens;
16 | 8.00 0.22 Z/) WelkohBn | 0.67
17 | 8.42 0.42 > Left turn tightens 0.25
18 8.67 0.25 Finish 0.00
19 8.95 0.28 FTC
0.00




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SERVICE In
Distance: 23.96 miles

Transit Time: 40 minutes

Page 51 of 57

Hwy DD on Right

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
20 8.95 0.00 FTC 23.96
@ N 37 50.521 W 90 59.720
Left, Downhill;
21 8.98 0.03 S Past Church 23.93
(35 mph)
@ N 37 50.461 W 90 59.762
Note: Do not park in church lot
Straight;
22 9.01 0.03 )|( Welker Rd on L 23.90
-= Over LWB
@ N 37 50.443 W 90 59.758
= 75
€<-- Left Onto
23 9.09 0.08 ‘ Hwy Z (55 mph) 23.82
== | . .
@ N 37 50.369 W 90 522581
24 | 10.59 1.50 --I Straight past FR 2423 22.32
55 76
Left onto
25| 11.24 0.65 ‘ Hwy C 21.67
(55 mph)
@ N 37 49.277 W 90 58.070
0O Hazel Creek Church on
26 | 13.85 2.61 I-- Right 19.06
55 447
27| 15.02 | 117 'i/ Straight, 17.89

N 37 48.457 W 90 54.568

&

0.26




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SERVICE In
Distance: 23.96 miles

Page 52 of 57

Transit Time: 40 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
99| 91
Bear Left Onto Hwy P, watch
28 | 15.28 0.26 Y for oncoming traffic 17.63
56! 72
29 | 1946 418 Z) Pigeon Roozti;]d on Left, no 13.45
@ N 37 51.469 W 90 54.475
A
30 | 27.99 8.53 - Speed Limit 45 mph 4.92
[
= A
31| 29.07 1.08 - Speed Limit 35 mph 3.84
[
35 114
32| 29.37 0.30 <1 Left Onto Hwy 8 3.54
[
35]
A
33 | 29.47 0.10 - Speed Limit 30 mph 3.44
[
o A
34 | 29.86 0.39 - Speed Limit 25 mph 3.05
[
25)
= A
35| 30.06 0.20 .- E Casey Rd on Right 2.84
L

&l

0.09




2023 Show-Me Rally, Saturday

Transit to SERVICE In
Distance: 23.96 miles

Page 53 of 57

Transit Time: 40 minutes

INST MILEAGE ﬁ|NTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
2 A 1310
36 | 3016 | 0.09 | Hwy E on Right 2.75
@ . N 37 56.178 W 90 47.273
A o
37| 3025 | 0.09 - SpeegoL'm't 2.66
o
30|
— A B
38 | 3040 | 0.15 - Spee%'—'m't 251
o
135 64
Ve
Right on
39| 3064 | 024 Bl 2.27
o
I%‘ N 37 56.495 W 90 47.697
— A B
40| 3071 | 0.07 - Spee%'—'m't 2.20
- o
= 65
A Straight;
41 30.96 0.25 - Lions Park 1.95
® on Left
@ N 37 56.728 W 90 47.877
42 31.13 0.17 % "Bates Creek" 1.78
55} 66
43| 32.02 | 0.9 ‘I Hwy AA on Left 0.89
@ N 37 57.420 W 90 48.648
0.19
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Transit to SERVICE In
Distance: 23.96 miles

Page 54 of 57

Transit Time: 40 minutes

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
55|
-7 .
44 | 32.21 0.19 < Right onto Gun Club Rd 0.70
o
135
- Right into Upper Parking Lot
45 | 32.63 0.42 > / Regroup Control 0.28
o
35]
46 | 32.63 | 0.00 TC 9A 0.27
RGC In
35]
47 | 32.67 | 0.03 TC9B 0.23
RGC Out / Service In
35]
—r> .
48 | 32.68 0.00 I Right onto Gun Club Rd 0.23
o
35]
49 | 32.90 0.22 l\a\ Sharp Right into Service 0.01
35]
50| 32.91 0.01 @ Enter Service 0.00

&

0.00
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Twin Eagle Service
Distance: 0.00 miles
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Twin Eagle Service
Distance: 0.00 miles

INST MILEAGE INTERVAL TULIP COMMENT DECR
Begin approx. 45 minute
1 0.00 0.00 Service 0.00

0.00
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Transit to SS #10, See Transit to SS #8 on page 40

SS #10 Floyd Tower to Berryman 2, See SS #8 on page 42
Transit to SS #11, See Transit to SS #9 on page 46

SS #11 Pigeon Palmer 2, See SS #9 on page 47

Transit to TC 11A (MTC), See Transit to Service In on page 51



AMERICAN RALLY
ASSOCIATIONSG.

Rally Competitor Evaluation Report (CER)

Name of Event Car Number

Driver, Co-driver

Please give your honest opinion concerning the categories listed below to assist organizers and officials
with improving their rally.

Each category can score up to 5 points

5 = excellent, 4 = good, 3 = average, 2 = below average and 1 = needs work.

Category Points | Comments

Supplementary Regulations

Event Schedule

Registration

Tech Inspection

Event and Stage Maps

Event Start Location
Finish Locations

Reconnaissance

Service Crew Instructions

Service Areas

Route Book
Completeness
Instruction Clarity

Route: Type of Stage Road
Stage Length
Stage Safety

Spectator Areas

Event Communication

Control Location/Operation

Host community/facility

Finish Ceremony and awards

Best aspect of the rally was:

General Comments: (use back of page if desired)
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